DATE ISSUED
10/01/2024

10/01/2024
10/04/2024

10/07/2024

10/07/2024
10/08/2024
10/11/2024
10/14/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024

10/16/2024
10/17/2024
10/18/2024

10/21/2024
10/21/2024

10/25/2024
10/25/2024

10/25/2024

ADDRESS
109 JUDY FARM RD

32 EAST RIDING DR
48 SORLI WAY

148 FIFTY ACRE WY

110 iCE POND RD

155 ELIZABETH RIDGE RD
160 STEARNS ST

67 HILLSIDE DR

78 STEARNS ST

195 RIVER RD

368 STEARNS 5T

69 CARLETON RD

481 CROSS ST

926 MAPLE ST
576 RUTLAND ST

588 CONCORD ST

508 50UTH ST

80 ELIZABETH RIDGE RD

WORK DETAIL

strip and reroof

Residential weatherization/air sealing. No structural
changes. {12307135)

Remove and install 1 patio door-like size. No structural
install new gutters and downspouts - NO STRUCTURAL
CHANGES

Complete remodel of Master bathroom. Partial remodel of
kids bathroom. Replace vanity's and convert bath tub to
shower stall. Partial remodel of 2nd fl bath. Remove
shower stall and add laundry closet. Replace vanity. Frame
hall floor area at front entry hall.

Replace kitchen cabinets and counters

Weatherization, Insulation, Air sealing

Strip and re-roof the back addition

Insulation work as part of the MASS Save program.
Renovate master bath

replace 2 rusted lally columns with 3.5" steel lined,
concrete filled columns with footings if needed. if so,
footings will be 24"x24"x12"

Strip and roof home and garage

REMOVE/REPLACE 11 EXISTING WINDOWS.NO
STRUCTURAL WORK BEING DONE.

build 2 walls and pour a concrete floor for existing dirt floor
carport.no site work and no change in footprint.

Air Sealing and Insulation

Construct six foot by four foot deck on right side of existing
garage

Installation of 32 {425W) roof mounted solar modules and
the associated electrical work.

9.03kW DC rood-mounted solar array; 21 modules, grid
tied (No ESS)




Permits. Title  Street # Street Name Payment Date Amount Project Cost
Demolition 104 SUNSET RD 10/09/2024 $250.00 $0.00
COUNT=1 SUM=5250.00 SUM=50.00
Electrical 90 MCALLISTERDR  10/21/2024 $150.00 $0.00
266 EAST ST 10/04/2024 $75.00 $0.00
81 BUTTRICK LN 10/02/2024 $75.00 $0.00
2 ROCKY POINT 10/21/2024 $75.00 $0.00
201 BALDWIN RD 10/10/2024 $125.00 $0.00
357 BROOK ST 10/09/2024 $600.00 $0.00
160 ROCKLAND RD 10/16/2024 $75.00 $0.00
120 FOREST PARK DR 110/22/2024 $225.00 $0.00
1198  NORTHRD 10/21/2024 $200.00 50.00
110 WEST ST 10/08/2024 $600.00 $0.00
779 WEST ST 10/11/2024 $600.00 $0.00
620 LOWELL ST 10/23/2024 $75.00 $0.00
157 EMBER LN 10/17/2024 $75.00 $0.00
ELIZABETH RIDGE
210 RD 10/25/2024 $75.00 $0.00
STILLMEADOW
28 FARM RD 10/28/2024 $75.00 $0.00
508 SOUTH ST 10/31/2024 $100.00 $0.00
84 PATCH MEADOW |10/30/2024 $75.00 $0.00
COUNT=17 SUM=53,275.00 SUM=50.00
Fuel il Burner 90 MCALLISTER DR 10/02/2024 $50.00 50.00
120 WOLF ROCK RD 10/15/2024 $50.00 $0.00
120 FOREST PARK DR 110/15/2024 $50.00 $0.00
119 PINE BROOK RD  |10/17/2024 $50.00 $0.00
206 PROSPECT ST 10/21/2024 $50.00 $0.00
206 PROSPECT ST 10/22/2024 $50.00 $0.00
116 PATCH MEADOW |10/24/2024 $50.00 $0.00
81 CRAIGIE CR 10/31/2024 $50.00 $0.00
COUNT=8 SUM=5400.00 SUM=50.00
Gas 62 HART FARM RD 10/04/2024 $100.00 $0.00
2 ROCKY POINT 10/21/2024 $30.00 $0.00
201 BALDWIN RD 10/10/2024 $60.00 | $0.00
84 WEST ST 10/07/2024 $200.00 $0.00
STILLMEADOW
60 FARM RD 10/07/2024 $100.00 $0.00
110 MAPLE ST 10/09/2024 $30.00 $0.00
157 BERRY CORNER LN |10/10/2024 $30.00 $0.00
304 RUSSELL ST 10/29/2024 $30.00 $0.00
131 CROSS ST 10/30/2024 $180.00 $0.00
60 HARTWELL RD 10/30/2024 $60.00 $0.00
637 EAST ST 10/30/2024 $60.00 $0.00
COUNT=11 SUM=$820.00 SUM=50.00
Plumbing 484 CROSS ST 10/07/2024 $100.00 $0.00
36 DANIELS LANE 10/02/2024 $30.00 $0.00
81 BUTTRICK LN 10/01/2024 $100.00 $0.00
84 WEST ST 10/07/2024 $725.00 $0.00




COUNT=9
Residential

COUNT=30
Sheet Metal

COUNT=4
Wood Stove

COUNT=3

60
110
57
106
12

153
28

237
94

411
157
630
787
109
32

145
48

148
110

155
160
67

78

195
368
69

481
926
576
588
508

80
328
81
50

304
433
242
12

118

123
238

STILLMEADOW
FARM RD
MAPLE ST
MAPLE 5T
CARRIAGE WAY
MARTIN ST

PROSPECT ST
PILGRIM PATH
FISKE ST
LAURELWOOD DR
EAST RIDING DR
BALDWIN RD
RUTLAND ST
LOWELL ST
JUDY FARM RD
EAST RIDING DR
INDIAN HILL RD
SORLI WAY
FIFTY ACRE WY
ICE POND RD
ELIZABETH RIDGE
RD

STEARNS ST
HILLSIDE DR
STEARNS ST
RIVER RD
STEARNS ST
CARLETON RD
CROSS 5T
MAPLE ST
RUTLAND ST
CONCORD ST
SOUTH ST
ELIZABETH RIDGE
RD

BROOK ST
CRAIGIE CR
HEALD RD

RUSSELL ST
WEST 5T

RUSSELL ST
MARTIN ST

WOODBINE RD
WOODLAND RD
MUNROE HILLRD

10/07/2024
10/09/2024
10/14/2024
10/25/2024
10/25/2024

10/08/2024
10/18/2024
10/15/2024
10/09/2024
10/17/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/01/2024
10/03/2024
10/02/2024
10/29/2024
10/14/2024
10/17/2024
10/16/2024

10/08/2024
10/15/2024
10/21/2024
10/15/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/21/2024
10/22/2024
10/21/2024
10/22/2024
10/28/2024
10/25/2024

10/28/2024
10/29/2024
10/29/2024
10/30/2024

10/08/2024
10/15/2024
10/21/2024
10/22/2024

10/01/2024
10/08/2024
10/15/2024

$800.00
$30.00
$100.00
$30.00
$500.00
SUM=52,415.00

$2,340.00
$100.00
$100.00
$108.00
$1,344.00
$100.00
$228.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$2,292.00
$168.00
$100.00
$2,016.00

$420.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$300.00
$100.00
$100.00
$180.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$100.00
$108.00
$100.00
$108.00
SUM=511,412.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
SUM=$500.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
SUM=$300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
SUM=50.00
$195,000.00
$7,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,500.00
$111,110.00
$7,000.00
$18,500.00
$14,498.00
$43,220.00
$5,000.00
$190,684.90
$13,977.00
$31,310.00
$168,000.00

$34,900.00
$2,397.07
$9,230.00
$5,000.00
$24,435.00
$3,148.00
$12,500.00
$14,333.93
$8,000.00
$4,180.00
$3,300.00
$47,282.00

$31,153.00
$8,100.00
$6,599.82
$8,490.00
SUM=5$1,044,848.72
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

SUM=50.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00

SUM=50.00




PROPOSED WORK
additions,Demolition, roof,siding,solar
alterations
alterations,roof

deck

Demolition,shed

existing

existing,Other
existing,repairs,alterations
existing,repairs,deck
existing,repairs,roof
existing, roof

Other

Pool in ground

repairs

roof

shed

solar

Total

Count
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Estimated Cost

$195,000
$90,983
$9,230
$3,300
$7,000
$8,000
$20,977
$168,000
$57,985
$43,220
$31,310
543,577
$111,110
514,334
$26,998
$8,000
578,435

$917,459




