

DATE ISSUED	ADDRESS	WORK DETAIL
10/01/2024	109 JUDY FARM RD	strip and reroof
10/01/2024	32 EAST RIDING DR	Residential weatherization/air sealing. No structural changes. (12307135)
10/04/2024	48 SORLI WAY	Remove and install 1 patio door-like size. No structural
10/07/2024	148 FIFTY ACRE WY	install new gutters and downspouts - NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES
10/07/2024	110 ICE POND RD	Complete remodel of Master bathroom. Partial remodel of kids bathroom. Replace vanity's and convert bath tub to shower stall. Partial remodel of 2nd fl bath. Remove shower stall and add laundry closet. Replace vanity. Frame hall floor area at front entry hall.
10/08/2024	155 ELIZABETH RIDGE RD	Replace kitchen cabinets and counters
10/11/2024	160 STEARNS ST	Weatherization, Insulation, Air sealing
10/14/2024	67 HILLSIDE DR	Strip and re-roof the back addition
10/15/2024	78 STEARNS ST	Insulation work as part of the MASS Save program.
10/15/2024	195 RIVER RD	Renovate master bath
10/16/2024	368 STEARNS ST	replace 2 rusted lally columns with 3.5" steel lined, concrete filled columns with footings if needed. if so, footings will be 24"x24"x12"
10/17/2024	69 CARLETON RD	Strip and roof home and garage
10/18/2024	481 CROSS ST	REMOVE/REPLACE 11 EXISTING WINDOWS.NO STRUCTURAL WORK BEING DONE.
10/21/2024	926 MAPLE ST	build 2 walls and pour a concrete floor for existing dirt floor carport.no site work and no change in footprint.
10/21/2024	576 RUTLAND ST	Air Sealing and Insulation
10/25/2024	588 CONCORD ST	Construct six foot by four foot deck on right side of existing garage
10/25/2024	508 SOUTH ST	Installation of 32 (425W) roof mounted solar modules and the associated electrical work.
10/25/2024	80 ELIZABETH RIDGE RD	9.03kW DC rood-mounted solar array; 21 modules, grid-tied (No ESS)

Permits. Title	Street #	Street Name	Payment Date	Amount	Project Cost
Demolition	104	SUNSET RD	10/09/2024	\$250.00	\$0.00
COUNT=1				SUM=\$250.00	SUM=\$0.00
Electrical	90	MCALLISTER DR	10/21/2024	\$150.00	\$0.00
	266	EAST ST	10/04/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	81	BUTTRICK LN	10/02/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	2	ROCKY POINT	10/21/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	201	BALDWIN RD	10/10/2024	\$125.00	\$0.00
	357	BROOK ST	10/09/2024	\$600.00	\$0.00
	160	ROCKLAND RD	10/16/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	120	FOREST PARK DR	10/22/2024	\$225.00	\$0.00
	1199	NORTH RD	10/21/2024	\$200.00	\$0.00
	110	WEST ST	10/08/2024	\$600.00	\$0.00
	779	WEST ST	10/11/2024	\$600.00	\$0.00
	620	LOWELL ST	10/23/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	157	EMBER LN	10/17/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	210	ELIZABETH RIDGE RD	10/25/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	28	STILLMEADOW FARM RD	10/28/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	508	SOUTH ST	10/31/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	84	PATCH MEADOW	10/30/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
COUNT=17				SUM=\$3,275.00	SUM=\$0.00
Fuel Oil Burner	90	MCALLISTER DR	10/02/2024	\$50.00	\$0.00
	120	WOLF ROCK RD	10/15/2024	\$50.00	\$0.00
	120	FOREST PARK DR	10/15/2024	\$50.00	\$0.00
	119	PINE BROOK RD	10/17/2024	\$50.00	\$0.00
	206	PROSPECT ST	10/21/2024	\$50.00	\$0.00
	206	PROSPECT ST	10/22/2024	\$50.00	\$0.00
	116	PATCH MEADOW	10/24/2024	\$50.00	\$0.00
	81	CRAIGIE CR	10/31/2024	\$50.00	\$0.00
COUNT=8				SUM=\$400.00	SUM=\$0.00
Gas	62	HART FARM RD	10/04/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	2	ROCKY POINT	10/21/2024	\$30.00	\$0.00
	201	BALDWIN RD	10/10/2024	\$60.00	\$0.00
	84	WEST ST	10/07/2024	\$200.00	\$0.00
	60	STILLMEADOW FARM RD	10/07/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	110	MAPLE ST	10/09/2024	\$30.00	\$0.00
	157	BERRY CORNER LN	10/10/2024	\$30.00	\$0.00
	304	RUSSELL ST	10/29/2024	\$30.00	\$0.00
	131	CROSS ST	10/30/2024	\$180.00	\$0.00
	60	HARTWELL RD	10/30/2024	\$60.00	\$0.00
	637	EAST ST	10/30/2024	\$60.00	\$0.00
COUNT=11				SUM=\$880.00	SUM=\$0.00
Plumbing	484	CROSS ST	10/07/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	36	DANIELS LANE	10/02/2024	\$30.00	\$0.00
	81	BUTTRICK LN	10/01/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	84	WEST ST	10/07/2024	\$725.00	\$0.00

	60	STILLMEADOW FARM RD	10/07/2024	\$800.00	\$0.00
	110	MAPLE ST	10/09/2024	\$30.00	\$0.00
	57	MAPLE ST	10/14/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	106	CARRIAGE WAY	10/25/2024	\$30.00	\$0.00
	12	MARTIN ST	10/25/2024	\$500.00	\$0.00
COUNT=9				SUM=\$2,415.00	SUM=\$0.00
Residential	153	PROSPECT ST	10/08/2024	\$2,340.00	\$195,000.00
	28	PILGRIM PATH	10/18/2024	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
	237	FISKE ST	10/15/2024	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
	94	LAURELWOOD DR	10/09/2024	\$108.00	\$8,500.00
	411	EAST RIDING DR	10/17/2024	\$1,344.00	\$111,110.00
	157	BALDWIN RD	10/02/2024	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
	630	RUTLAND ST	10/02/2024	\$228.00	\$18,500.00
	787	LOWELL ST	10/01/2024	\$100.00	\$14,498.00
	109	JUDY FARM RD	10/03/2024	\$100.00	\$43,220.00
	32	EAST RIDING DR	10/02/2024	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
	145	INDIAN HILL RD	10/29/2024	\$2,292.00	\$190,684.90
	48	SORLI WAY	10/14/2024	\$168.00	\$13,977.00
	148	FIFTY ACRE WY	10/17/2024	\$100.00	\$31,310.00
	110	ICE POND RD	10/16/2024	\$2,016.00	\$168,000.00
		ELIZABETH RIDGE			
	155	RD	10/08/2024	\$420.00	\$34,900.00
	160	STEARNS ST	10/15/2024	\$100.00	\$2,397.07
	67	HILLSIDE DR	10/21/2024	\$100.00	\$9,230.00
	78	STEARNS ST	10/15/2024	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
	195	RIVER RD	10/16/2024	\$300.00	\$24,435.00
	368	STEARNS ST	10/16/2024	\$100.00	\$3,148.00
	69	CARLETON RD	10/21/2024	\$100.00	\$12,500.00
	481	CROSS ST	10/22/2024	\$180.00	\$14,333.93
	926	MAPLE ST	10/21/2024	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
	576	RUTLAND ST	10/22/2024	\$100.00	\$4,180.00
	588	CONCORD ST	10/28/2024	\$100.00	\$3,300.00
	508	SOUTH ST	10/25/2024	\$100.00	\$47,282.00
		ELIZABETH RIDGE			
	80	RD	10/28/2024	\$100.00	\$31,153.00
	328	BROOK ST	10/29/2024	\$108.00	\$8,100.00
	81	CRAIGIE CR	10/29/2024	\$100.00	\$6,599.82
	50	HEALD RD	10/30/2024	\$108.00	\$8,490.00
COUNT=30				SUM=\$11,412.00	SUM=\$1,044,848.72
Sheet Metal	304	RUSSELL ST	10/08/2024	\$125.00	\$0.00
	433	WEST ST	10/15/2024	\$125.00	\$0.00
	242	RUSSELL ST	10/21/2024	\$125.00	\$0.00
	12	MARTIN ST	10/22/2024	\$125.00	\$0.00
COUNT=4				SUM=\$500.00	SUM=\$0.00
Wood Stove	118	WOODBINE RD	10/01/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	123	WOODLAND RD	10/08/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	238	MUNROE HILL RD	10/15/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
COUNT=3				SUM=\$300.00	SUM=\$0.00

PROPOSED WORK	Count	Estimated Cost
additions, Demolition, roof, siding, solar	1	\$195,000
alterations	4	\$90,983
alterations, roof	1	\$9,230
deck	1	\$3,300
Demolition, shed	1	\$7,000
existing	1	\$8,000
existing, Other	2	\$20,977
existing, repairs, alterations	1	\$168,000
existing, repairs, deck	1	\$57,985
existing, repairs, roof	1	\$43,220
existing, roof	1	\$31,310
Other	6	\$43,577
Pool in ground	1	\$111,110
repairs	1	\$14,334
roof	2	\$26,998
shed	1	\$8,000
solar	2	\$78,435
Total	28	\$917,459